(4)  (A)  (i) A nonrecurring special needs benefit of eighty-five dollars ($85) a day shall be available to families of up to four
members for the costs of temporary shelter, subject to the requirements of this paragraph. The fifth and additional members of
the family shall each receive fifteen dollars ($15) per day, up to a daily maximum of one hundred forty-five dollars ($145).
County human services agencies may increase the daily amount available for temporary shelter as necessary to secure the
additional bedspace needed by the family.

(ii)  This special needs benefit shall be granted or denied the same day as the family’s application for homeless

[...]

(4)  (A)  (i) A nonrecurring special needs benefit of eighty-five dollars ($85) a day shall be available to families of up to four
members for the costs of temporary shelter, subject to the requirements of this paragraph. The fifth and additional members of
the family shall each receive fifteen dollars ($15) per day, up to a daily maximum of one hundred forty-five dollars ($145).
County human services agencies may increase the daily amount available for temporary shelter as necessary to secure the
additional bedspace needed by the family.

(ii)  This special needs benefit shall be granted or denied the same day as the family’s application for homeless